

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11558/2021

Tecnimont Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Hpcl Rajasthan Refinery Limited (Hrrl) & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Choudhary
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sejal Sharma for
Mr. Sunil Nath

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

09/03/2022

List the matter on 23.03.2022 as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/62

सत्यमेव जयते