

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11558/2021

Tecnimont Private Limited & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Hpcl Rajasthan Refinery Limited (Hrrl) & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vijay Choudhary Mr. Karan Mehta Ms. Pratiksha Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudhanshu Kasliwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Mahendra Singh Mr. Akash Srivastava Mr. Sunil Nath

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
Order

23/03/2022

The matter comes up on an application (1/2021) filed by the respondent No.5 seeking vacation of ex-parte interim order dated 06.10.2021.

The order dated 06.10.2021 reads as under:-

“Meanwhile, any LOI or work order issued to respondent No.5 shall remain subject to final outcome and/or any further order to be passed in the writ petition.”

Since, the LOI/work order issued to the respondent No.5 is subject to final outcome/further order in the writ petition, it does not require any vacation.

The application is dismissed accordingly.

List the matter on 11.04.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J