

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11558/2021

Tecnimont Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Hpcl Rajasthan Refinery Limited (Hrrl)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shruti Jain for Ms. Sukriti Kasliwal. Mr. Akash Shrivastava Ms. Sejal Sharma Mr. Mahendra Singh.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

21/12/2023

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter has wrongly been indicated as Division Bench matter, the subject matter of the dispute is Single Bench only.
2. Office is directed to recheck the subject matter and list the same before the appropriate Bench on 10.01.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J